Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly swom, upon
oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and is of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Court of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDH1004340 2024-2632 ORD
24-094 as it was published in the regular and
entire issue of said paper and not as a
supplement form thereof for a period of 1
issue(s), such publication commencing on
10/25/2024 and ending on 10/25/2024 and that
said newspaper was regularly distributed to its
subscribers during all of said period.

The amount [Rf the fee for sych publication is

$96.10.
. . Wy,
Subscribed and sworn before me on this \\\\ y
SNO\E.POs%,

DLW S
Lot wo QO dnloers ST eSS s 07
ol S i '

é-&“o@ RS
N P /(, (O .'%mb 139 i O >
A 7 s Mber &3 AT
(&V\é&ﬂ ( 7 A 'SH\%%\\\\‘

(7
g

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington.
Snohomish County Health Dept | 86031764
ELENALAO



Classified Proof

I 0 E T T s et A 2o LM 5 b B 237 LS DS et S i L R Sl

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snehomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF INTRGDUCTION AND PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE |S HEREBY GIVEN, that the Snohomish County

Council will hold & ke hearing on Wednesd | ber 6

2024, al the hour of 10:30 a.m., In the Henry M Jackson Board

Room, 8th Floor, Robert J, Drewel Buliding, 3000 Rockeleller

Avenua, Everetl, WA In conjunction with a remate meeling platform

;i: the following Zoom link to ik d Ordi No.
-094.

Zoom Webinar Infarmation:
Join Online: hiips:/izoom,us(/94846850772 or by Phone:
(253) 215-8782
Meeling 1D: 948 4685 0772
PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 24-094
APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 24 TO CONSOLIDATED
CONTRACT WITH WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND PRCVIDING AUTHORITY TO APPROVE ANY
_FUTURE AMENDMENTS

Sum : The PR L Neo. 24 1o the
wmfidalad conlract with the Washington State Depariment of
Health (DOH). This fu gllows (he Health Dagzrlnwnt o
coninue providing core public health services. The Heatth
Department receives the majority of iis grant funding through a
fidated with Washington Slate DCepartment of
Health. This funding is usad for many different public health
services Including maternal and chid heatth block grant,
recreational sholifish activities, luberculsis conlrol, and mary
more. Amendment #24 increases funding by $7 460,560 for & lotal
considaration of $48,315,988; and ds and adds of
work for additional programs,
Al tha Public Hearing, the Councfl may consider amendments to
the propased ordinance.
Ear i n. Coples of the proposed ordinance and
folated docume are available upon re 1 by calling the
Council Office al (425) 388-3494, 1({800) 562-4367 x34a4, TOD
1{800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Conlact.Council@snoco.arg.
Filgs are also availabla on the Councils website at
hitps /snohomish.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx (File # 2024-2632)
or hitps/snohomishcotntywa govi2134/Council-Hearings-

Calendar
Public Testimony; The publlc may lestify in parson or ramolely.

Bmit wriltan testimeny to Snohomish Counly Council, 3000
Rockefeller Ave M/S 609, Everef, WA 88201, or e-mall lo
contact council@snoco.org. Submitling written testimony 24 hours
prior to the hearing will ensure copies are distributed lo the Council
and appropriate stafl in advance of the hearing.

rican jtie: Nollce: Accommedations for persons
wilh disabliifies are av uf::n request. Please conlact Elena
Lao one week prior to the hearing al (425) 388-3494, 1{B00) 562-
4367 x349d, TDD 1(BI0) B77-8338, or by e-mail
elena lao@@snoco.omg.
Dated this 23r¢ day of Oclober, 2024,
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
tsh County, Washing

Ig{ Jarad Mead
OUNT: r.
ATTEST:

[} na

=] 1k of tha Councll
355028
Published: October 25, 2024. EDH1004340

Proofed by Pospical, Randie, 10/25/2024 08:51:10 am Page: 2



